

Motorola Solutions MOTOTRBO XPR 6380 / 6580 MOTOTRBO XPR 4380 / 4580 Intent-to-Cancel Notice

OVERVIEW

Motorola Solutions announces the cancellation of the MOTOTRBO XPR 6380 / 6580 8/900 MHz Portables and the MOTOTRBO XPR 4380 / 4580 8/900 MHz Mobiles. These MOTOTRBO models are sold in both the United States & Canada. SMARTNET options/models are not being cancelled at this time.

MOTOTRBO XPR 6380 / XPR 6580

MOTOTRBO XPR 4380 / XPR 4580





MODEL CANCELLATION ROLLOUT

The MOTOTRBO XPR 6380 / 6580 8/900 MHz Portables and the MOTOTRBO XPR 4380 / 4580 8/900 MHz Mobiles will be canceled and no longer available for order after **JUNE 30TH 2015**. The last ship date will be **JULY 31st 2015**. SMARTNET options/models are not being cancelled at this time.

LAST ORDER DATE	LAST SHIP DATE
JUNE 30 th 2015	JULY 31 st 2015

Radio	Model	Description
PORTABLES		
XPR6380	AAH55UCC9LB1AN	800/900 MHz 32CH Non-Display
XPR6580	AAH55UCH9LB1AN	800/900 MHz 240CH FKP Display
MOBILES		
XPR4380	AAM27UMC9LB1AN	800/900 MHz 32CH Numeric Display
XPR4580	AAM27UMH9LB1AN	800/900 MHz 1000CH Display



REPLACEMENT PRODUCTS

For replacement products please consider the MOTOTRBO XPR 7000 series for portables and the XPR 5000 series for mobiles. For additional recommendations please contact your authorized Motorola Solutions representative.

SERVICE SUPPORT

Aftermarket product support will be available MOTOTRBO XPR 6380 / 6580 8/900 MHz Portables and the MOTOTRBO XPR 4380 / 4580 8/900 MHz Mobiles via commercially reasonable efforts post cancellation through the Customer Support Centers (CSC). SMARTNET options/models are not being cancelled at this time.

CONTACT INFORMATION

For questions regarding the cancellation of MOTOTRBO XPR 6380 / 6580 8/900 MHz Portables and the MOTOTRBO XPR 4380 / 4580 8/900 MHz Mobiles please contact: *Motorola Solutions Customer Support Center In the US, call 1-800-422-4210 In Canada, call 1-800-543-3222*